—
OTDC disconnect switches
Robust and reliable solution for Energy Storage Systems
—
Contents
—
Disconnect switches in Energy Storage Systems
Disconnect switches can be used in three different levels of an Energy Storage System (ESS): battery

—
Manual OT_-135
—
Motorized OTM_-135
Rated operational current [A]
Number of
circuits Circuit
Number of
poles
Single packed
UL 508i
IEC 60947-3,
DC-21B
Type Order code600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC
Base or DIN-rail mounting
16 16 10 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC16U2 1SCA134369R1001
25 25 16 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC25U2 1SCA134375R1001
16 16 10 2 4a, 4c 4 OTDC16U4 1SCA134370R1001
25 25 16 2 4a, 4c 4 OTDC25U4 1SCA134377R1001
32 32 20 2 4a, 4c 4 OTDC32U4 1SCA136703R1001
16 16 10 3 7a,7e 6 OTDC16U6 1SCA134371R1001
Door mounting
16 16 10 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC16UT2 1SCA134387R1001
25 25 16 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC25UT2 1SCA134388R1001
16 16 10 2 4a, 4c 4 OTDC16UT4 1SCA134390R1001
25 25 16 2 4a, 4c 4 OTDC25UT4 1SCA134391R1001
32 32 20 2 4a, 4c 4 OTDC32UT4 1SCA136705R1001
16 16 10 3 7a,7e 6 OTDC16UT6 1SCA134580R1001
OTDC16…32U include IP20 protected terminal clamps.
—
OTDC disconnect switches
Ordering information for OTDC XS Series
—
OTDC16-32US2
—
OTDC disconnect switches
Ordering information for S2.0 and M Series
—
UL Ordering information
Voltage
[VDC]
Rated operational current
[A]
Number
of
circuits Circuit 1)
Number
of
poles
Single package
UL98B IEC60947-3 Type Order code
Front operated, mechanism between the poles
1500 100 160 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC100UGV11-ESS 1SCA161979R1001
1500 200 250 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC200UGV11-ESS 1SCA161992R1001
1500 250 250 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC250UGV11-ESS 1SCA161999R1001
1000 250 315 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC250UF11-ESS 1SCA158161R1001
1000 320 400 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC320UF11-ESS 1SCA158185R1001
1000 400 500 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC400UF11-ESS 1SCA158210R1001
1000 800 800 1 6c, 6g 4 OTDC800UF22-ESS 1SCA161283R1001
1000 1000 1000 1 6c, 6g 4 OTDC1000UF22-ESS 1SCA161291R1001
1500 250 800 1 2a, 2b 2 OTDC250UFV11-ESS 1SCA158167R1001
1500 320 630 1 2a, 2b 4 OTDC320UFV11-ESS 1SCA158191R1001
1500 400 800 1 2a, 2b 4 OTDC400UFV11-ESS 1SCA158216R1001
1500 800 800 1 6c, 6g 4 OTDC800UFV22-ESS 1SCA161285R1001
1500 1000 1000 1 6c, 6g 4 OTDC1000UFV22-ESS 1SCA161293R1001
*   Please consult us for 1000 VDC types for the 100...250 A range and bulk package options.
—
OTDC100...250U_11-ESS
—
OTDC250...400UF_11-ESS
—
OT disconnectors
Ordering information
—
OT2500E02P-135
Number of poles
Rated operational
current DC-20B,
Connection type 1
and type 2
Rated operational
current DC-20B,
Connection type 3 Product type Order number
2 1600 A - OT1600E02P-135 1SCA159246R1001
4 1600 A 2500 A OT1600E04P-135 1SCA159252R1001
4 1600 A 2500 A OT1600E22P-135 1SCA159249R1001
2 1600 A - OT1600E02K-135 1SCA159245R1001
4 1600 A 2500 A OT1600E04K-135 1SCA159251R1001
4 1600 A 2500 A OT1600E22K-135 1SCA159248R1001
2 2500 A - OT2500E02P-135 1SCA160394R1001
4 2500 A 4000 A OT2500E04P-135 1SCA160397R1001
4 2500 A 4000 A OT2500E22P-135 1SCA160400R1001
2 2500 A - OT2500E02K-135 1SCA160393R1001
4 2500 A 4000 A OT2500E04K-135 1SCA160396R1001
4 2500 A 4000 A OT2500E22K-135 1SCA160399R1001
UL approval  possible within end solution, please contact ABB.
Motor operated versions available, please contact ABB.
—
OTDC disconnect switches